
CA 4 October Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
442

2969
5771
-1809

28
724

3310
5110
-463

13
384

3495
5389
-937

27
813

2794
5619
-1463

20
616

2743
5180
-1311

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: Open

July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 4

October (Only Results)

Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
208
1101
1321
109

2
62

1133
1377
-31

8
207
883
1370
-153

8
223
1020
1263
95

CA 4

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
429
3115
5637
-1677

18
449
3050
5305
-1400

27
686
2450
4752
-1227

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
3
-2

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
2
3
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

114
268
-130

0
3

131
232
-79

0
5

134
277
-125

0
0
75
248
-139

0
4
73
240
-145

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

128
344
-156

0
0

113
288
-145

0
0

136
245
-94

0
2

102
409
-276

0
3
82
432
-326

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
278
564
-221

0
8

225
492
-209

0
8

262
534
-218

2
52
171
558
-304

0
1

175
433
-231

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
24
81
-53

0
0
28
40
-4

0
0
15
35
-18

1
46
9
40
21

0
2
16
38
-17

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
68
183
-101

0
1

116
163
-36

0
0
98
159
-51

0
1
61
185
-112

0
1
61
146
-73

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
7
26
-16

0
0
17
24
-6

0
0
11
21
-9

1
30
11
18
23

0
6
3
26
-17

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
7
18
9

2
41
3
5
39

0
0
6
17
-11

0
0
10
11
-1

1
20
7
13
14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
58
628
1486
-668

2
53
633
1245
-441

0
13
663
1291
-528

4
131
442
1471
-787

1
37
419
1331
-796

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



October (Only) Results

Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
3
1
2

0
0
0
0
0

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
61
80
-16

0
0
53
78
-25

0
0
26
53
-23

0
0
32
66
-32

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
43
79
-33

0
0
56
90
-31

0
0
33
47
-13

0
0
34
39
0

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

115
147
-17

0
0

133
160
-19

0
2
79
159
-72

0
0
86
140
-44

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
15
-7

0
0
7
10
-3

0
0
0
16
-14

0
1
8
13
-3

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
47
55
-7

0
0
25
42
-9

0
0
23
62
-33

0
0
23
53
-26

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
13
12
2

0
0
4
4
0

0
0
0
5
-5

0
0
2
11
-9

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
5
4
1

1
20
6
5
21

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

284
391
-81

0
0

278
386
-89

0
2

169
347
-157

1
21
191
327
-93

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
2
3
-1

0
0
3
1
2

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

156
257
-91

0
0

136
282
-134

0
0
76
267
-185

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

123
211
-67

0
0

120
218
-93

0
7
79
115
-25

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

297
435
-104

1
21
258
454
-149

0
6

225
484
-217

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
53
-26

0
0
16
50
-31

0
0
3
33
-28

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
91
139
-42

0
0
84
133
-31

1
22
40
115
-45

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
21
-2

0
0
12
17
-5

2
56
15
22
49

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
13
-12

0
0
5
12
-7

1
20
19
9
30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

712
1132
-344

1
21
633
1169
-451

4
111
460
1046
-419

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

136
152
-10

1
31
152
136
60

0
0

132
141
1

1
35
165
361
-133

0
10
100
118
7

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
73
493
649
-26

2
48
549
546
117

2
51
574
614
76

0
0

450
506
-6

3
67
363
583
-115

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
52
164
-103

0
0
93
63
35

0
1

105
144
-29

1
21
91
123
-4

1
29
44
98
-15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
681
965
-139

3
79
794
745
212

2
52
811
899
48

2
56
706
990
-143

4
106
507
799
-123

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



October (Only) Results

Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
28
19
42

0
0
25
5
21

0
2
60
43
32

0
0
38
26
14

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

132
123
16

0
1

136
157
-5

0
0

128
127
14

2
44
98
156
-5

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
33
25
9

0
0
33
14
22

0
1
27
16
13

0
0
13
19
-6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
193
167
67

0
1

194
176
38

0
3

215
186
59

2
44
149
201
3

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
94
67
63

0
2
53
13
52

0
2

103
100
21

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
405
487
-1

0
2

469
453
47

3
65
270
310
55

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
74
55
21

0
0
83
69
20

0
4
69
56
26

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
573
609
83

0
4

605
535
119

3
71
442
466
102

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
10
17
8
26

1
50
21
55
18

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
35
-15

0
0
8
14
-5

0
1
13
16
1

0
0
19
24
0

0
0
16
11
7

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
18
-6

0
3
15
26
9

0
0
7
17
-7

0
0
7
13
-6

0
0
3
17
-14

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
9
12
18

0
0
3
7
-3

0
1
30
21
23

1
23
6
11
21

0
0
5
29
-24

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
1
15
-12

0
0
1
2
0

0
0
4
6
-2

0
0
3
8
-3

0
0
7
7
3

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
32
58
-1

1
22
29
34
19

2
44
39
41
42

3
68
20
52
38

1
26
40
35
34

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
10
27
-14

0
0
7
12
-2

0
0
14
33
-19

0
1
26
28
0

0
0
2
41
-39

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
13
28
16

0
0
11
27
-15

0
4
14
10
9

0
1
8
28
-15

0
0
15
12
3

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
20
-18

0
0
0
15
-15

0
1
25
25
2

0
0
7
8
-1

0
0
0
26
-26

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
47
-43

1
21
18
18
23

0
0
3

115
-112

0
0
2
11
-9

0
0
9
36
-27

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
41
0
1
40

1
20
0
1
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
79
100
260
-75

2
46
92
155
11

2
51
149
284
-63

6
144
115
192
91

3
96
118
270
-46



October (Only) Results

Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
8
4
5

0
18
13
4
29

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
3
-1

0
1
6
5
4

0
0
17
21
1

0
0
12
1
11

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
4
5

0
0
2
8
-4

0
0
2
3
-1

0
0
2
5
-3

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
1

0
0
6
1
5

1
23
1
4
22

0
0
1
6
-5

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
1
2
-1

0
0
1
0
1

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
21
0
21

1
23
16
21
18

0
3
5
5
3

1
26
6
8
25

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
6
-2

0
0
3
8
-5

0
0
12
16
-4

0
0
0
3
-3

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
10
-7

0
1
3
1
3

0
0
0
12
-12

0
0
0
2
-2

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
7
-7

0
0
0
7
-6

0
0
0
3
-3

0
0
0
1
-1

MD GMT Area CA 4



Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
11
-5

0
0
3
82
-79

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
1
2
-1

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
20
0
0
20

0
0
0
1
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
47
44
5

1
25
40
135
-65

2
46
46
71
29

1
44
36
33
50



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
20
16
18
20

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
10
-6

0
1
18
44
-22

3
62
66
66
71

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
24
-12

0
0
9
36
-25

0
0
4
15
-11

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
11
0

0
0
8
32
-23

1
23
4
12
17

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
4
1

0
0
1
11
-10

0
0
2
8
-6

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
45
40
6

2
45
43
84
4

2
56
32
48
40

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
13
35
-21

0
0
10
51
-40

0
0
34
33
2

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
6
50
-43

0
1
7
21
-13

0
0
2
27
-25

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
41
-36

0
1
0
14
-12

0
0
18
14
4

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
10
141
-111

1
20
8

147
-118

0
0
0
49
-48

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
20
0
21
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
109
356
-222

3
68
104
440
-259

8
181
178
311
63



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
5
0
5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

281
362
-25

1
27
270
296
42

0
13
261
327
-10

1
35
164
296
-72

1
31
255
339
0

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

125
150
-13

0
0

187
376
-148

0
0

252
152
125

1
46
121
155
50

0
3
82
182
-78

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
89
265
-131

2
56
95
213
-43

0
13
105
211
-78

2
58
89
261
-99

2
57
128
252
-22

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
30
-24

0
0
10
17
1

0
0
10
20
-10

0
0
2
6
-4

0
0
3
7
-2

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
63
-31

0
2
34
52
-16

0
0
30
49
-17

0
0
38
86
-43

0
1
15
34
-12

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
34
530
870
-222

3
85
596
955
-165

0
26
663
759
15

4
139
414
804
-168

3
92
483
815
-115

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



October (Only) Results

Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
47
58
-4

0
2
57
87
-18

0
3
27
75
-38

1
30
76
91
31

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
41
39
6

0
0
34
45
5

0
0
40
45
9

0
0
44
70
-20

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
60
53
38

0
2
66
43
29

2
45
42
37
54

1
22
89
27
92

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
1
4

0
0
0
5
-5

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
0
0

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
12
13
-1

0
0
2
7
-5

0
0
16
25
-9

0
0
6
22
-16

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
163
164
43

0
4

159
187
6

2
48
125
184
14

2
52
215
210
87

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8

156
508
-311

2
48
147
429
-193

0
10
138
466
-287

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
112
141
3

0
0

129
110
36

0
0
88
143
6

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
72
106
322
-124

2
53
104
328
-159

4
94
161
303
-38

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
12
-1

0
1
7
31
-23

0
0
2
20
-18

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
32
57
-23

0
0
25
41
-14

0
0
45
52
-5

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
101
415
1040
-456

4
102
412
939
-353

4
104
434
984
-342

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
30
66
-27

1
35
28
69
-3

0
0
47
131
-62

1
21
21
41
7

0
0
52
41
14

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
27
335
600
-141

5
115
358
742
-186

2
56
344
667
-155

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
65
-34

2
49
59
68
46

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
97
164
-39

1
28
94
164
-21

0
4
60
128
-58

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
12
10
2

0
0
7
18
-10

0
0
5
67
-62

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
55
131
-61

3
84
87
137
43

1
27
492
905
-239

7
164
480
965
-210

2
60
461
903
-261

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



October (Only) Results

Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
6
24
17

0
0
9
8
3

0
0
4
4
0

0
0
9
3
6

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
3

118
157
-5

4
95
115
230
0

1
29
109
173
-7

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
35
13
26

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
19
40
-16

0
1
22
22
4

0
0
17
33
-15

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
8
6
2

0
0
3
4
0

0
0
1
1
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
41
37
43

0
3

154
211
-16

4
96
144
260
4

1
29
136
210
-16

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
45
66
14

0
1
20
79
-54

1
22
26
23
27

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

3
73
353
743
-231

5
115
287
704
-243

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
72
66
11

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
53
165
-93

0
3
38
85
-36

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
14
20
-5

0
0
4
12
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
117
132
25

3
75
440
1007
-383

6
140
355
825
-260

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
14
18
-2

0
7
9
38
-21

0
3
14
26
-7

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
329
749
-287

1
25
322
649
-202

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

5
132
605
1001
-145

4
136
553
1011
-200

4
129
646
883
-10

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
33
97
-60

0
23
28
47
6

0
20
22
93
-48

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
73
175
-64

0
0
91
144
-45

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
4
39
79
-33

0
13
47
101
-31

3
73
73
60
95

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
12
-1

0
0
12
10
2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
62
413
936
-352

1
25
425
803
-245

5
137
691
1195
-240

4
179
637
1197
-246

7
225
755
1062
30

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



October (Only) Results

Oct-18 Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
10
2
8

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
9
1
9

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

116
189
-47

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
5

256
216
79

0
11

161
260
-66

0
9

241
236
32

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
13
24
-10

0
0
9
7
3

0
0
5
22
-17

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
43
-21

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
24
30
-5

0
1
12
53
-39

1
24
38
23
40

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
4
-4

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

135
236
-72

0
7

303
272
72

0
12
184
322
-102

1
33
293
282
64

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
10
38
-28

0
0
22
13
10

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

326
797
-385

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

5
130
754
831
146

2
74
438
893
-300

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
29
180
-146

0
0
21
79
-55

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
79
152
-36

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
45
115
-65

0
5

100
135
-26

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
19
-10

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
414
968
-431

5
134
838
1164
-93

2
79
581
1120
-371

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
14
17
18

0
2
18
19
1

3
78
26
56
70

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
111
459
955
-268

6
173
571
896
-6

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
39
81
-32

2
49
53
92
19

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
123
512
1053
-282

8
224
642
1007
14

3
78
26
56
70

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



October (Only) Results

Oct-18 Oct-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
8
2
7

1
22
5
10
23

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

201
223
15

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
46
13
52
10

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
54
222
277
32

1
22
5
10
23

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
10
37
-25

1
23
18
48
1

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
73
705
1055
-176

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
51
33
155
-67

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
22
0
3
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
125
748
1247
-268

2
45
18
51
20

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
50
70
-10

4
84
29
50
65

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
44
12
13
43

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
50
70
-10

6
128
41
63
108

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
61
16
5
72

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
61
16
5
72

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
61
27
141
-53

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
12
-11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
61
27
153
-64

MD GMT Area CA 4




